OP \$40.00 87557665

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM523037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Virtuous Imports LLC		05/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Melissa Nesbitt
Street Address:	2929 N. Central Ave #2100
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85012
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87557665	EVERSTRONG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035494854

Email: docket2@remarkable.legal

Correspondent Name: Javier Gomez

Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 4120, ECM #72065Address Line 4:Portland, OREGON 97208

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier Gomez
SIGNATURE:	/JG/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_EVERSTRONG (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006642 FRAME: 0590

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK(S)

WHEREAS, Virtuous Imports LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, with principal offices at 401 E 1st Street #1868 - 0077 Sanford, Florida, USA 32772 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Filing	
EVERSTRONG	87557665	Aug. 06, 2017	

WHEREAS, Melissa Nesbitt, an individual citizen of the United States, with address at 2929 N. Central Ave #2100, Phoenix, Arizona, 85012, United States, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Virtuous Imports LLC, hereby assigns to Melissa Nesbitt, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Eren E	March Jane
Signature	
Erick Rodrigu	Jez

Name

1

RECORDED: 05/10/2019